TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		103/24/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cavalier Telephone, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2134 West Laburnum Avenue
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23227
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495466	CAVALIER TELEPHONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St., Hearst Tower 47th Floor
Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13568.156 WACHOVIA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Signature:	/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0592

900056863

Date:	08/30/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release2CavalierTelephone#page1	tif
source=Release2CavalierTelephone#page2) +if

source=Release2CavalierTelephone#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0593

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is executed as of this 24 day of March, 2006, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for itself and each financial institution party from time to time to the Credit Agreement as defined below (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, CAVALIER TELEPHONE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Virginia (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 27, 1999 (as amended and restated, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Assignment, dated as of October 27, 1999 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent was granted a security interest in, among other things, all of Debtor's interest in the collateral more specifically described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Collateral").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (the "Notice") was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2000, and recorded against the Collateral on Reel 002014, Frame 0529.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now wishes to release such security interest and liens in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

Release of Security Interest - Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Mair 5. Wester 2

Print Name: Morrie Fr. Washington

Print Title: Assistant Nice Resident

STATE OF TEXAS

S

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On the 22 day of March, 2006, before me personally came Mairice E. Washington

to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the AVP of Bank of America, N.A., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed on behalf of said entity.

[SEAL]

PATRICIA A. TOMEK

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Place of Registration	Registration (Application) Number	Registration (Application) Date
CAVALIER TELEPHONE	U.S.	2,495,466	10/09/2001

Release of Security Interest - Page 3

Dallas_1\4359421\2 25690-603 3/8/2006

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0596